# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2839252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX S. SZEKELY	04/24/2014
RICHARD H. SEAGER	04/24/2014
TIMOTHY C. DZURIK	04/23/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLASTEK INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2425 WEST 23RD STREET
City:	ERIE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16506

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14261849

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

**Correspondent Name:** BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13-222-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM B. SLATE

SIGNATURE: /William B. Slate, #37238/

DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=13-222-US2\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=13-222-US2\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=13-222-US2\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502792657 REEL: 032805 FRAME: 0891

## ASSIGNMENT

At the time of the invention of the improvements, said improvements were assigned to or under obligation of assignment to Plastek Industries, Inc. of 2425 West 23rd Street, Erie, PA 16506, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania (hereinafter Assignee).

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to:

said invention or inventions as described in the Application(s), in all forms and embodiments thereof and in all countries and other jurisdictions;

the Application(s) and all applications filed in all countries and jurisdictions based thereon or otherwise for said invention or inventions, including direct or indirect nonprovisional of, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications, and including the right to file all said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Patent Cooperation Treaty or other international convention or agreement;

all patents and reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof to be obtained in all countries and jurisdictions upon said invention or inventions or from all said applications; and

to all such rights relating to prior infringements, retroactive or past royalties, provisional rights, and other retroactive or past relief or compensation.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authorities in all countries and

jurisdictions to issue all patents on all said applications to Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns and to their representatives and agents, all facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in all interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make all of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in all countries and jurisdictions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

Alex S. Szekely  L.S.)  Richard H. Seager	APRIL 24, 2014  Date  APRIL 24, 2019  Date
L.S.)	
Timothy C. Dzurik	Date

jurisdictions to issue all patents on all said applications to Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns and to their representatives and agents, all facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in all interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make all of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in all countries and jurisdictions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

(L.S.)		
Alex S. Szekely	Date	
(L.S.)		
Richard H. Seager	Date	
(L.Sharper)	4-23-2014	•
Timothy C. Dzurik	Date	

RECORDED: 05/02/2014